02/11/2015 503174601

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3221215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DATE OF EXECUTION BY INVENTOR 2 - MASAAKI KABE FROM 9/19/14 TO 9/9/2014 previously recorded on Reel 033794 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTION DATE IS 9/9/2014.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503130242

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAAKI KABE	09/09/2014
YASUYUKI MATSUI	09/09/2014
AKIRA SAKAIGAWA	09/09/2014
KOJI NOGUCHI	09/09/2014
KENTA SEKI	09/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC.
Street Address:	50 AZA KAMIFUNAKI, O-AZA OGAWA
Internal Address:	HIGASHIURA-CHO, CHITA-GUN
City:	AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	420-2102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14339808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20002918-0076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN FARLEY

SIGNATURE:	/susan farley/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Patent Assignment Cover Shee	t 1-9-15 Filing#page1.tif	
source=Patent Assignment Cover sheet 9-23-14 Filing#page1.tif		
source=20150123_Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif		
source=201409190076_Oaths#page1	l.tif	
source=201409190076_Oaths#page2	2.tif	
source=201409190076_Oaths#page3	3.tif	
source=201409190076_Oaths#page4	4.tif	
1		

source=20140919__0076_Oaths#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3033275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUYUKI MATSUI	09/09/2014
MASAAKI KABE	09/19/2014
AKIRA SAKAIGAWA	09/09/2014
KOJI NOGUCHI	09/09/2014
KENTA SEKI	09/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC.
Street Address:	50 AZA KAMIFUNAKI, O-AZA OGAWA
Internal Address:	HIGASHIURA-CHO, CHITA-GUN
City:	AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	420-2102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14339808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3128767925

Email:

patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name:

DENTONS US LLP P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 1:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLII

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20002918-0076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN FARLEY

SIGNATURE: /susan farley/

DATE SIGNED: 09/23/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=20140919 0076 Oaths#page1.tif

Atterney Docket No.: 20002918-0076 Sakai Ref. PJDA-13350C1D1-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	IMAGE	DISPLAY APPARATUS
As the below	named inventor,	I hereby declare that:
This declarati	1 1	The attached application, or
The above-ide	entified application	United States application or PCT international application number 14/339,808 filed on July 24, 2014
I believe that MHEDEAS 50 Aza Kamifu Japan acquiring all i	I am the original and the JAPAN DISPLAN DISPLA	inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
of which are I legal represen in and to any any and all pri Convention R adheres, and t United States	hereby acknowled tatives, the entire and all Letters Patiority rights and/o elating to Patents o any other benef and countries for	deration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency dged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and atent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American states, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America fits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the eigh thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters he assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;		
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;		
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;		
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.		
I hereby acknown of more than	wledge that any five (5) years, or	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of both,
	E OF INVENTO	to:
Inventor:	Akira Saka	Date. The state of
Signature:	akira Sa	kaigawa

Attorney Docket No.: 20002918-0076 Sakai Ref. PJDA-13350C1D1-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	IMAGE DISPLAY APPARATUS
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati	The attrohed application or
	United States application or PCT international application number 14/339,808 filed on July 24, 2014
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
UNICOPAS 50 Aza Kamifu Japan acquiring all i	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC. JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC. , with offices at unaki, O-Aza Ogawa, Higashiura-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken, 420-2102 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar on which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
of which are legal represen in and to any any and all pr Convention R adheres, and t United States	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, self and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and tatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to iority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American telating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
designee, as remuneration,	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of ates and countries foreign thereto;
application fo	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for reforeign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
application, sa	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said aid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will be same in any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby this assignmen	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with and sale.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of five (5) years, or both.
	Masaaki Kabe Oate: Deptember / 9/2014
Signature:	Masaahi kabe

Attorney Docket No.: 20002918-0076 Sakai Ref. PJDA-13350C1D1-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	IMAGE	DISPI	LAY APPARATUS			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration is directed to:		The attac	thed application, or			
	/		tates application or PCT international applic July 24, 2014	ation number 14/339,808		
The charm ide	······································					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WITTED DAG JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC. 50 Aza Kamifunaki, O-Aza Ogawa, Higashiura-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken, 420-2102 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of						
Japan	maki, O-Aza Og	awa, nigi	ashiura-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken, 420-	-2102 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIG	NEE), is desirous of	
acquiring all in	nterest in, to and	under said	invention, said application disclosing the refor in the United States and in any and a	invention and in, to and under any Lette	rs Patent or similar	
of which are I legal represent in and to any a any and all pri Convention It adheres, and to United States Patent to said	hereby acknowled tatives, the entire and all Letters Paiority rights and/o elating to Patents, o any other beneficand countries for ASSIGNEE, as the	lged, I by right, title tent of the reconventi, Designs a lits accruin eign theret assignee	the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other g these presents do hereby assign, sell and and interest in said invention, said applica United States, and countries foreign there on rights under the International Conventional and Industrial Models, and any other interning or to accrue to me with respect to the fill o, and I hereby authorize and request the Conference of the whole right, title and interest thereto	transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its succe- tion, including any divisions and continu- tio, which may be granted for said inver- on for the Protection of Industrial Prope- national agreements to which the United ling of applications for patents or securing Commissioner of Patents to issue said Union;	essors, assigns, and uations thereof, and ntion, and in and to rty, Inter-American 1 States of America ng of patents in the nited States Letters	
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;						
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;						
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;						
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.						
l hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR						
Inventor: K	Koji Noguc	:hi	1	Date: <u>September</u>	9,2014	
Signature:		est "	hopely	Į.		

Attorney Docket No.: 20002918-0076 Sakai Ref. PJDA-13350C1D1-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	IMAGE DISPLAY APPARATUS						
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:							
This declarati	The attached application or						
	United States application or PCT international application number 14/339,808 filed on July 24, 2014						
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.							
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC. JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC. , with offices at the following the following the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;							
of which are legal represent in and to any any and all proconvention Readheres, and a United States	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and tratives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to iterity rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American telating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;						
designee, as remuneration,	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of ates and countries foreign thereto;						
application fo	r agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for or foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;						
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;							
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
	ME OF INVENTOR Yasuyuki Matsui Date: September / 9 / 2014						
Signature:	Yasuyaki Mateuri						

Attorney Decket No.: 20002918-0076 Sakai Ref. PJDA-13350C1D1-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	IMAGE DISPLAY APPARATUS					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declarati	The attached application or					
The above-ide	United States application or PCT international application number filed on July 24, 2014					
,						
MATEREAS 50 Aza Kamifu Japan acquiring all i	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC. JAPAN DISPLAY WEST I					
of which are legal represen in and to any any and all pr Convention R adheres, and t United States	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and tatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to iority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American elating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America or any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;					
designee, as remuneration,	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of ites and countries foreign thereto;					
application fo	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for r foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;					
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;						
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
	ie of inventor					
Inventor:	Kenta Seki Date: Sep tember /9/2014					
Signature:	Kenca Sehi					